PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4024254

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| ORORA NORTH AMERICA | 07/28/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ORORA PACKAGING SOLUTIONS | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6600 VALLEY VIEW DRIVE | |
| City: | BUENA PARK | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90620 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14313032 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)877-2030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3308770700

Email: USPTO-docketing@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: AMEDEO F. FERRARO

Address Line 1: 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE

Address Line 2: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP Address Line 4: HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 125.0005-00000 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | AMEDEO F. FERRARO |
| SIGNATURE: | /AMEDEO F. FERRARO/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/25/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_change_to_Orora_Packaging_Solutions#page1.tif source=Name_change_to_Orora_Packaging_Solutions#page2.tif

PATENT 503977598 REEL: 039823 FRAME: 0683



0254062

FILED JON Secretary of State State of California

JUL 2 9 2016

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IU

Bernardino Salvatore and Lara Coons certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of ORORA NORTH AMERICA, a California corporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is

ORORA PACKAGING SOLUTIONS"

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: July 28, 2016

BERNARDINO SALVATORE, President

LARA COONS, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 039823 FRAME: 0684

AUG 0.8 2016 (/

Cate:__

ALEX PADILIA, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 039823 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 08/25/2016